
QUARTERLY CERIFICATE ON COMPLIANCE WITH COMMERCIAL LIMITS IN 

CHILDRENS PROGRAMMING 

 

For the Public File 

 

Station:    22.3  

Quarter Ending: December 31, 2017 

Reviewed by:  Matthew Weitz 

 

This certifies that during the past calendar quarter the above referenced station, its network 

and/or its syndicators, as a standard of practice, formatted and broadcast the children’s programs 

which are listed below to assure that they would be within the statutory limits permitted for 

commercial matter in such programs.  Except to those instances identified, the segments 

identified below had no overages.  We have attached a separate sheet explaining any overages, if 

any. 

 

Program Air Date Aired Time 

Reino Animal Monday, October 02, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, October 02, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, October 03, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, October 03, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, October 04, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, October 04, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, October 05, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, October 05, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, October 09, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, October 09, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, October 10, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, October 10, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, October 11, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, October 11, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, October 12, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, October 12, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, October 16, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, October 16, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, October 17, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, October 17, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, October 18, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, October 18, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, October 19, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, October 19, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, October 23, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, October 23, 2017 7:30:00 AM 



Reino Animal Tuesday, October 24, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, October 24, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, October 25, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, October 25, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, October 26, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, October 26, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, October 30, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, October 30, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, October 31, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, October 31, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, November 01, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, November 01, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, November 02, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, November 02, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, November 06, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, November 06, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, November 07, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, November 07, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, November 08, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, November 08, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, November 09, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, November 09, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, November 13, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, November 13, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, November 14, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, November 14, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, November 15, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, November 15, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, November 16, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, November 16, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, November 20, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, November 20, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, November 21, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, November 21, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, November 22, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, November 22, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, November 23, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, November 23, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, November 27, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, November 27, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, November 28, 2017 7:00:00 AM 



Reino Animal Tuesday, November 28, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, November 29, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, November 29, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, November 30, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, November 30, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, December 04, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, December 04, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, December 05, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, December 05, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, December 06, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, December 06, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, December 07, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, December 07, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, December 11, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, December 11, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, December 12, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, December 12, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, December 13, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, December 13, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, December 14, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, December 14, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, December 18, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, December 18, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, December 19, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, December 19, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, December 20, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, December 20, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, December 21, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, December 21, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, December 25, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Monday, December 25, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, December 26, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Tuesday, December 26, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, December 27, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Wednesday, December 27, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, December 28, 2017 7:00:00 AM 

Reino Animal Thursday, December 28, 2017 7:30:00 AM 

 

 

 

 

 



INSTANCES WHERE STATION EXCEEDED LIMITS:  NONE 

 

Dated this 9th day of January 2018 

 

By: /s/ Matthew J Weitz /s/ 

 

Title:  Associate General Counsel 

 

Licensee:  KWHY-22 BROADCASTING, LLC 

 


